37F

AMENDMENT

This amendment {(“Amendment”} is effective as of the date of signature of the last party to sign as
indicated below (“Amendment Effective Date”), by and between Tyler Technologies, Inc. with offices at
5101 Tennyson Parkway, Plano, Texas 75024 (“Tyler”) and Fort Bend County, Texas, a political
subdivision of the State of Texas (“Client”).

WHEREAS, Tyler and the Client are parties to a Software as a Service Agreement dated December 15,
2020 {(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Tyler and Client desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as provided herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter contained, Tyler and the Client
agree as follows:

1. Asof the first day of the first month following the Amendment Effective Date, the estimated
annual summons amount included with the Jury Summons service under the Agreement shall
increase to 185,000 documents per year, and accordingly, the price per summons shall decrease
from $0.50 to $0.49. Fees for the Jury Summons service shal continue to be invoiced monthly
in arrears In accordance with the terms of the Agreement,

2. This Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the Agreement. Except as expressly indicated in this Amendment, all other terms
and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth
below.

Tyler Technologies, Inc. Fort Bend County, TX

Sherry Clark e iy

B Sherry Clark (Mrar 14, 2094 08:08 COT) </

/

=

Name: Sherry Clark Name: KP George
Title:_Group General Counsel Title:  County Judge
Date; o/ 14/24 Date:__3.26.2024

03/28/2024 Original (e) sent to Olivia Rios, Purchasing



R.234532 (002)

Final Audit Report 2024-03-14
Creatad: ' 2024-03-14
By: ' - Rachel Mehlsak (réchel.meh!sak@tylertech.c'om)
Status: . Signed . .
Transaction ID: = CBJCHBCAABAANNGGIMNSIE7I2Imel-ScRPABhN1iX_8Q

"R.2345632 (002)" History

™ Document created by Rachel Mehlsak (rachel.mehlsak@tylertech.corh)
2024-03-14 - 1:03:28 PM GMT

&3 Document emailed to sherry.clark@tylertech.com for sighature
2024-03-14 - 1:03:42 PM GMT

% Email viewed by sherry.clark@tylertech.com
2024-08-14 - 1:09:27 PM GMT

égg Signer sherry.clark@tylertech.com entered name at signing as Sherry Clark
2024-03-14 - £:09:47 PM GMT

éﬁé Document e-signed by Sherry Clark (sherry.clark@tylertech.com) :
Signature Date: 2024-03-14 - 1:09:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server

& Agreement completed.
2024-03-14 - 1:09:49 PM GMT

P8 Adobe Acrobat Sign






